
From: Tom Schauer
To: Sarah Sullivan
Subject: FW: CPA 2-20 / ZC 3-20: Request for continuance
Date: Thursday, July 8, 2021 8:25:01 AM

 
From: Krawczuk, Dana L. <dana.krawczuk@stoel.com> 
Sent: Thursday, July 8, 2021 8:11 AM
To: Tom Schauer <Tom.Schauer@mcminnvilleoregon.gov>; Heather Richards
<Heather.Richards@mcminnvilleoregon.gov>
Cc: Strahs, Michael <MStrahs@kimcorealty.com>; Knutson, Samuel <SKnutson@kimcorealty.com>;
Alan Roodhouse (amr@rpsdevco.com) <amr@rpsdevco.com>; Moeller, Merissa A.
<merissa.moeller@stoel.com>; Kristine Connolly <kconnolly@kittelson.com>
Subject: CPA 2-20 / ZC 3-20: Request for continuance
 

This message originated outside of the City of McMinnville.

 

Kimco McMinnville LLC’s (“Kimco”) pending application CPA 2-20 / ZC 3-20 is scheduled for a public
hearing before the Planning Commission on July 15.
 
Kimco requests a continuance of the scheduled hearing to the Planning Commission’s August 19,
2021 public hearing.  It is possible that Kimco may request an additional continuance (to the
September 16, 2021 Planning Commission hearing), in which case we will provide you a written
request to no later than 2 PM on July 15.

 
Thank you,
Dana
 
Dana Krawczuk | Partner
STOEL RIVES LLP | 760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000 | Portland, OR 97205
Direct:  (503) 294-9218 | Mobile:  (503) 504-8081 | Fax:  (503) 220-2480
dana.krawczuk@stoel.com | www.stoel.com
 

 

This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or attorney work product for the
sole use of the intended recipient.  Any unauthorized review, use, or distribution is prohibited and
may be unlawful.
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